

## 2024-2025 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Grades	Tuition	Tuition Refund Insurance Premium to be Paid
PK Half-Day	\$15,900	\$572.40
PK Full-Day	\$20,300	\$730.80
JK	\$20,300	\$730.80
Kindergarten - 1	\$23,400	\$842.00
2 - 3	\$24,700	\$889.00
4 - 5	\$25,900	\$932.00
6 - 8	\$27,100	\$975.00
9 - 12	\$29,600	\$1065.00
International / Boarding	\$58,000	Not Applicable

## Standard Fees - Billed & Due in July:

New Student Enrollment Fee - All new students\$100Supply Fee - Grades Grades PK-3\$150Technology Fee - Grades 2-12\$150Chromebook Fee - Grades 7-8\$100

## **Optional Fees:**

**Tuition Refund Plan** 3.6% of net tuition; billed in July (Estimated)

Student Accident Plan\$25 billed in JulyWeathervane Yearbook\$85 billed in NovemberMV Bus transportation (MV bus riders only)\$700-\$1,500 based on usage

## Other Fees & Charges:

Constellation Learning (Online Class) \$1000 full year course, billed in September

**Books** Vary by grade; billed as books are distributed

Other Testing Fees AP, PSAT; billed as incurred

Intensive Classes/Trips - Grades 9-12Cost and time of billing varies by classExtended Class Trips - Grades 4-12Cost and time of billing varies by classExtended Care - Grades PK-8Billed based on usage - \$10.75/hour

**Prepaid Lunch Program** - Grades 2-12 Billed based on usage **Boxed Lunch Program** - Grades PK-1 Billed based on usage